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1. ADSS-PE- 24-144B1 

1.1、Cross Section Diagram and Dimension  
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1.2. The color of loose tube and the number of fiber： 

Fiber color code  

Position Fiber color 

1 Blue 

2 Orange 

3 Green 

4 Brown 

5 Slate/Grey 

6 White 

7 Red 

8 Black 

9 Yellow 

10 Violet 

11 Rose 

12 Aqua 

 

 

 

 

 

Color codes for Loose Tube (LT)   
count 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

24 LT LT FR FR FR FR — — — — — — 

72 LT LT LT LT LT LT — — — — — — 

144 LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT 

1.3 The outer diameter and unit weight of cables: 

Type of cable Outer diameter of cables Unit weight of cables 

ADSS-PE-24B1 
12.2mm±0.25 mm 

(0.482in±0.098in) 
100kg/km (0.067pound/foot) 

ADSS-PE-72B1 
12.2mm±0.25 mm 

(0.482in±0.098in) 
100kg/km(0.067pound/foot) 

ADSS-PE-144B1 
18.6mm±0.5 mm 

(0.736in±0.02in) 
110kg/km (0.074pound/foot) 

 
 

2. Main technical specification of optical fiber (G.652D) 

Main technical specification of optical fiber (G.652D) 

Characteristics  Units Specified values 
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Optical characteristics 

Attenuation                           @1310nm 

                                     @1550nm 
dB/km 

≤0.36 

≤0.22 

Dispersion coefficient                  1285-1340nm 

                                    1550nm  
ps/(nm.km) 

≤3.5 

≤18 

Zero dispersion wavelength nm 1300～1324 

Zero dispersion slope ps/(nm
2
.km) ≤0.092 

Cable Cut-off wavelength λcc nm ≤1260 

Mode field diameter (MFD)              @1310nm μm 9.2±0.4 

Group index of refraction (Typical)         @1310nm 

                                     @1550nm 
 

1.4675 

1.4681 

Geometrical characteristics 

Cladding diameter μm 125.0±1.0 

Cladding non-circularity % ≤1.0 

Coating diameter μm 245±5 

Coating/Cladding concentricity error μm ≤12.0 

Core/cladding concentricity error μm ≤0.6 

Curl (radius) m ≥4 

Mechanical characteristics 

Proof test                              off line 

 

 

N 

% 

kpsi 

≥8.2 

≥1.0 

≥100 

Bending Dependence Induced Attenuation    @1550nm 

100 turns, 60mm diameter 

 

dB 

 

≤0.05 

 

3. Main technical Characteristics Table of ADSS Optical Cable 

 

Main technical Characteristics Table (1) 

Item Unit 
Index 

ADSS-PE-24,72B1 ADSS-PE-144B1 

Max. span feet 330 300 

Normal outer diameter mm(inch) 12.2 (0.482) 18.6 (0.736) 

Normal thickness of outer 

sheath 
mm(inch) 1.5(0.059) 1.5(0.059) 

Normal weight kg/km 138 (0.093) pound/foot 298 (0.20) pound/foot 

Max Rated Cable Load 

(MRCL) 
N 4565 5366 

Every day tension (EDS) N 2853 3353 
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Max. crush strength N/10cm 1000 1000 

Min static bending radius mm 20×cable diameter 20×cable diameter 

Min dynamic bending radius mm 10×cable diameter 10×cable diameter 

Initial installation sag of cable % 1.5 1.5 

Max. electric field strength 

resistance where ADSS cable is 

installed. 

kV 12 12 

Weather condition 

Maximum weather loading: NESC light loading  

Shipping and storage temperature: -40～75℃ 

Installation temperature: -30～60℃ 

Operation temperature: -40～70℃ 

 

The other technical requirements not stipulated in this specification are compliance 

with ITU-T, IEC suggestion. 
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